MC34166, MC33166
3.0 A, Step-Up/Down/
Inverting Switching
Regulators
The MC34166, MC33166 series are high performance fixed
frequency power switching regulators that contain the primary
functions required for dc-to-dc converters. This series was
specifically designed to be incorporated in step-dow n and

MC34166, MC33166
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping
MC33166D2T
Ta= -40° to +85°C
D2PAK (Surface Mount)
50 Units/Rail
MC33166D2TR4 D2PAK (Surface Mount)
MC33166T TO-220 (Straight Lead)
MC33166TH TO-220 (Horizontal Mount)
MC33166TV TO-220 (Vertical Mount)
MC34166D2T
Ta= 0° to +70°C
D2PAK (Surface Mount)
MC34166D2TR4 D2PAK (Surface Mount)